501783178 01/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
VI	Z Enterprises, LLC	07/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIZ Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	pet Address: 2711 Centerville Rd, Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7503453
Patent Number:	7854104
Application Number:	12942443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (310)349-3308

 Phone:
 3103092122

 Email:
 rob@IPDispute.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: IP Dispute Resolution Corp

Address Line 1: 16506 Akron Street

Address Line 4: Pacific Palisades, CALIFORNIA 90272

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert Berman

Total Attachments: 2 source=Judgment#page1.tif source=Judgment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0212

P \$120,00 7503453

3

10

24

25

26

27

28

JUL 06 2011

JOHN A. CLARKE, CLERK F. L. LYCY GAN BY GEOFFREY CHARLES, DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

11	IP DISPUTE RESOLUTION	Case No. BC425139
12	CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,	Hon. Robert L. Hess, Dept. 24
13	Plaintiff,))
14	v.))
15	VIZ ENTERPRISES LLC, a Georgia limited liability company; JERALD CRONIN, an	ALTERNATIVE PROPOSED
16	individual, and DOES 1-10, inclusive,	JUDGMENT
17	Defendants.))
18		
19)
20))
21))
22		
23		

[ALTERNATIVE PROPOSED] JUDGMENT

PATENT

REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0213

1	The motion of IP Dispute Resolution Corporation for an order to enter judgment pursuant to			
2	a Settlement Agreement and Stipulation For The Entry of Judgment pursuant to California Civil			
3	Procedure Code § 664.6 came on for hearing by the Court on an ex parte basis on July 6, 2011.			
4	Plaintiff appeared by counsel Elizabeth S. Lachman of Hennigan Dorman, LLP. Counsel for			
5	Defendant VIZ Enterprises, LLC did/did not appear.			
6	On proof made to the satisfaction of the Court that the motion ought to be granted,			
7	IT IS ORDERED that the motion be, and is hereby, granted and that a money judgment be			
8	entered in favor of IP Dispute Resolution Corporation and against VIZ Enterprises, LLC in an			
9	amount as follows:			
10	• \$45,000 for the amounts still not paid under the Settement Agreement; plus			
11	for attorneys' fees incurred in connection with preparing and			
12	filing motion and obtaining this judgment; plus			
13	1155 for attorneys' fees incurred in presenting this motion to the Court,			
14	traveling to and from the Courthouse, and recording the judgment; plus			
15	\$ 40 in costs for an ex parte filing fee for this motion.			
16	For a grand total of \$ 45,040.			
17	For a grand total of $$\frac{45040}{}$.			
18				
19	DATED: 7/6/11			
20	DATED: 7/6/11			
21	Jest de Min			
22	Honorable L. Robert Hess			
23				
24 25				
26				
20 27				
28				
	-1-			
	[ALTERNATIVE PROPOSED] JUDGMENT			

RECORDED: 01/11/2012

PATENT PATENT REEL: 027517 FRAME: 0214